

Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

Info and online forms: http://simap.ted.europa.eu

Contract award notice

Results of the procurement procedure

This notice is related to following:

• Directive 2014/24/EU

O Regulation (EU, Euratom) 2018/1046

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses ¹ (please identify all contracting authorities responsible for the procedure)

Official name: Technological University of the Shannon: Midlands Midwest TUSMM		National registration number: ²		
Postal address: Moylish Park				
NUTS code: IE	Postal code: V94 EC5T	Country: Ireland		
Contact person:		Telephone: +353 61293248		
E-mail: barry.coleman@tus.ie		Fax:		
Internet address(es)				
Main address: (URL) https://www.etenders.gov.ie				
Address of the buyer profile: (URL) https://www.etenders.gov.ie				
	NUTS code: IE w.etenders.gov.ie	NUTS code: IE Postal code: V94 EC5T		

I.2) Joint procurement

 The contract involves joint procurement, In the case of joint procurement involving differe The contract is awarded by a central purchasing 	ent countries, state applicable national procurement law: body.		
I.4) Type of the contracting authority			
O Ministry or any other national or federal authorit	y, including their O Regional or local agency/office		
regional or local subdivisions	Body governed by public law		
O National or federal agency/office	O European institution/agency or international organisation		
O Regional or local authority	O Other type:		
I.5) Main activity			
	A Housing and community amonities		

O General public services	O Housing and community amenities	
O Defence	O Social protection	
O Public order and safety	igtriangleup Recreation, culture and religion	
O Environment	Education	
O Economic and financial affairs	O Other activity:	
O Health		

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title: SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND COMMISSIONING OF INDUSTRIAL GRADE, CONVEYOR TYPE DISHWASHER AND ANCILLARY ITEMS TO TUS	Reference number: ²	
I.1.2) Main CPV code: 39314000 Supplementary VOC code: 1, 2		
II.1.3) Type of contract O Works Supplies O Services		
II.1.4) Short description: TUS requires a High Grade Industrial Conveyor Dishwasher for Campus, Athlone. See tender documents for full details of requirement.	the Main Restaurant on the TUS Midlands	
II.1.6) Information about lots This contract is divided into lots O yes O no		
II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT) ¹⁰		
Value: [59815.00] (Please give the total value of the procurement. For information about individual contracts, please use section V) or		
Lowest offer: [] / Highest offer: [] taken into consideration		
Currency: EUR (for framework agreements – total maximum value for their entire duration)		
(for dynamic purchasing systems – value of contract(s) not included in previous contract award notices) (for contracts based on framework agreements, if required – value of contract(s) not included in previous contract award notices)		

II.2) Description 1 (1)

II.2.1) Title: ²			Lot No: ²	
II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s): ²				
Main CPV code: 1 39312200 Main CPV code: 1 39141000	Supplementary VOC code: ^{1,2} Supplementary VOC code: ^{1,2}			
Main CPV code: ¹ 39315000	Supplementary VOC code: ^{1,2}			
II.2.3) Place of performance				
NUTS code: 1 [IE0]	Main site or place of performance:			
II.2.4) Description of the procurement: TUS requires a High Grade Industrial Conveyor Dishwasher for the Main Restaurant on the TUS Midlands Campus, Athlone. See tender documents for full details of requirement. (<i>nature and quantity of works, supplies or services or indication of needs and requirements</i>)				Restaurant on the TUS
II.2.5) Award criteria:				
Quality criterion ^{1, 2, 20}				
Name	Weighting	Name	A 1 1	Weighting
Technical Merit of Proposed Equip. Installation Commissioning	30 Per Cent 05 Per Cent	Proposed Training N	viecnanisms siderations in terms of	05 Per Cent 05 Per Cent
Proposed Support Maintenance	05 Per Cent	Water and Energy		oo i ci cene
Cost criterion ^{1,20}				
Name	Weighting			
Ultimate Cost	50 Per Cent			
O Price ²¹ - Weighting:				
II.2.11) Information about options				
Options 🔿 yes 💿 no				
Description of options:				
II.2.13) Information about European Union	funds			
The procurement is related to a project and/c	or programme finance	ed by European Union fu	unds 🔾 yes 💿 no	
Identification of the project:				
II.2.14) Additional information:				

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
● Open procedure
Accelerated procedure
Justification:
O Restricted procedure
Accelerated procedure
Justification:
O Competitive procedure with negotiation
Accelerated procedure
Justification:
O Competitive dialogue
O Innovation partnership
• Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the Official Journal of the European Union in the cases listed below (please complete Annex D1)
IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement
A dynamic purchasing system was set up
IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used
IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement $ oldsymbol{\Theta} $ yes $$ $ oldsymbol{O}$ no
IV.2) Administrative information
IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure ²

Notice number in the OJ S: 2023/S 101-312921

(One of the following: Prior information notice used as a call for competition; Contract notice; Voluntary ex ante transparency notice)

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

□ The notice involves the termination of the dynamic purchasing system published by the above contract notice

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice

□ The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior information notice

Section V: Award of contract¹

Contract No: 1 Lot No: ² Title: Contract

A contract/lot is awarded **O** yes **O** no

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

 ${\sf O}$ No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

O Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Notice reference: ⁷ (year and document number)

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of	of the contract: (dd/mm/yyyy) 02/08/2023	
Number of tenders received	d: [2] d from SMEs: [2] <i>(SME – as a</i> d from tenderers from other B d from tenderers from non-EU		ion 2003/361/EC)
The contract has been awar	ded to a group of economic o	operators: O yes 💿 no	
V.2.3) Name and address	of the contractor 1		
Official name: Corcoran Foo	od Equipment		National registration number: ²
Postal address: Upper Rock	Street		
Town: Tralee, Co. Kerry NUTS code: IE Postal code: V92 WR9P			Country: Ireland
E-mail: info@corcorans.ie			Telephone: +353 667125605
Internet address: (URL) htt	ps://corcorans.ie/		Fax:
The contractor is an SME:	● yes O no		
Initial estimated total value (for framework agreements of Total value of the contract/k or Lowest offer: [] / Highest of Currency: EUR (for framework agreements – (for dynamic purchasing syste	bt: [59815.00] ffer: [] taken into considerati total maximum value for this lo ems – value of contract(s) for th	oo] - estimated total maximum value for t on ot) is lot not included in previous contract	
V.2.5) Information about s	ubcontracting		
Value excluding VAT: [] C Proportion: [] %	be subcontracted to third pa		

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information ²

VI.4) Procedures for review	
-----------------------------	--

VI.4.1) Review body		
Official name: The High Court		
Postal address: Ground Floor East Wing, Four	Courts, Inns Quay	
Town: Dublin 7 Postal code:		Country: Ireland
E-mail: Highcourtscentraloffice@courts.ie		Telephone: +353 18886699
Internet address: (URL) https://www.courts.ie		Fax:
VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation pro-	cedures ²	
Official name:		
Postal address:		
Town:	Postal code:	Country:
E-mail:		Telephone:
Internet address: (URL)		Fax:
VI.4.3) Review procedure Precise information on deadline(s) for review p	procedures:	
VI.4.4) Service from which information abo	ut the review procedure may be obtair	ned ²
Official name:		
Postal address:		
Town:	Postal code:	Country:
E-mail:		Telephone:
Internet address: (URL)		Fax:

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice: (dd/mm/yyyy) 26/09/2023

It is the contracting authority's/contracting entity's responsibility to ensure compliance with European Union law and any applicable laws.

¹ please repeat as many times as needed

² *if applicable*

⁴ if this information is known

²¹ importance may be given instead of weighting; if price is the only award criterion, weighting is not used

⁷ mandatory information not to be published

²⁰ importance may be given instead of weighting